

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name and Address of the manufacture
Dell Inc.
One Dell Way
MS: PS4-30
Round Rock, Texas USA 78682

Name and address of the authorised representative Dell Products Raheen Business Park Limerick, Ireland

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Dell, Inc.

OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION	
Type of Object	Wireless Mouse & USB Dongle
Regulatory Model	MS7421Wc, RG-1216
Marketing Model	MS7421W
Trade/Brand name.:	DELL

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following Directives:

- DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

The object of the declaration is in compliance with the following European standards, regulations, and technical references:

- SAFETY: EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020 EN 62479:2010
- EMC: EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020 EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
- RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018

RADIO: Bluetooth/RF 2.4GHz (Optional) EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN 300 440 V2.1.1

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The object of this declaration has been tested and found to comply with the electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) limits for a **Class B** digital device pursuant to the listed directives, regulations and standards. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a residential or business environment. Optional devices, such as radios, conform to the noted standard when the Dell Inc. provided devices are installed in the product. The equipment was tested in a typical configuration.

Round Rock, Texas, USA

Nov 3, 2022

Date of Issue

Place of Issue

Signed for and on behalf of Dell Inc.

CY Chang Full Printed Name

Director, Dell Global Product Compliance Engineering and Environmental Affairs
Position/Title